

Privacy Policy

This privacy policy explains how Avro Golf Club uses any personal information we collect about you.

What information do we collect about you?

We collect information about you when you join as a member of Avro Golf Club, book a tee time or function with us or visit our club.

We also collect information when you voluntarily provide feedback and participate in competitions. Our Website does not currently use cookies to collect information about your activities on the site.

How will we use the information about you?

We collect information about you to manage your membership of Avro Golf Club, the relevant County bodies and England Golf, manage your CONGU handicap, and, if you agree, to email you with information related to club activities and services which we think may be of interest to you.

Where we share your information with third parties, e.g. competition results, we will only share the relevant parts of the data we hold about you.

Avro Golf Club will never share your information for marketing purposes with third parties without your express consent.

Marketing

Avro Golf Club would like to send you information about club related events and services, generally by email.

If you have consented to receive our marketing, you may opt out at a later date. You have a right at any time to stop us from contacting you for marketing purposes or giving your information to third parties.

If you no longer wish to be contacted for marketing purposes, please email publicity@avrogolfclub.co.uk.

Access to your information and your right to correction

You have the right to request a copy of the information that we hold about you. If you would like a copy of some or all of your personal information, please email lesf69@talktalk.net, the club Membership Secretary.

We want to make sure that your personal information is accurate and up to date. If you are a member of the club, please advise the Membership Secretary of any relevant changes in your personal data as soon as possible. This may include a change of address, telephone or mobile number, change of email address, etc.



You are freely able to ask us to correct or remove information you think is inaccurate, which we will do within 30 days of your request.

Other websites

Our website contains links to other websites. This privacy policy only applies to the club website so, when you link to other websites, you should read their own privacy policies.

Changes to our privacy policy

We keep our privacy policy under regular review and we will place any updates on the notice board in the foyer, and on our website. You can access the website copy from a link on our home page.

This privacy policy was last updated on 23rd May 2018.